

paragraph, in the entry entitled "NEMA WC 30, Color Coding of Wires and Cables, 1976", at the end of the entry the number "11.70-3(a)." should read "111.70-3(a).".

6. On the same page, in the same column, in the fourth paragraph, in the entry entitled "NFPA 70, The National Electrical Code, 1996", at the end of the entry, in the eighth line of the numbers listed, "111.107(a)" should read "111.107-1(a)".

**§111.60-2 [Corrected]**

7. On page 4153, in the first column, in §111.60-2, in the first paragraph, in the seventh line, "cable's" should read "cables,".

**§111.60-4 [Corrected]**

8. On the same page, in the second column, in §111.60-4 (b), in the third line, "(0.33<sup>2</sup>)" should read "(0.33 mm<sup>2</sup>)".

**§111.60-23 [Corrected]**

9. On the same page, in the 3d column, in §111.60-23 (a)(1), in the 12th line, "pits," should read " mud pits,".

**§111.105-17 [Corrected]**

10. On page 4157, in the third column, in §111.105-17 (a), in the first line from the top, after the word "all" insert "hazardous".

**§111.105-29 [Corrected]**

11. On the same page, in the same column, in §111.105-29 (c), in the fifth line, "§111.105-31(1)." should read "111.105-31(l).".

**§112.39-1 [Corrected]**

12. On page 4160, in the first column, in the first line, paragraph "115" should read "155".

**§112.43-3 [Corrected]**

13. On the same page, in the same column, in the amendment to remove §112.43-3, "11243-3" should read "112.43-3".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

**DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

**Federal Aviation Administration**

**14 CFR Part 71**

[Airspace Docket No. 95-ANM-16]

**Amendment of Class E Airspace; Ogden, UT**

*Correction*

In rule document 96-850 beginning on page 1706 in the issue of Tuesday, January 23, 1996, make the following corrections:

**§ 71.1 [Corrected]**

On page 1707, in the 1st column, in § 71.1:

1. In the 13th line, "C-" should read "V-".

2. Lines 7 and 8 from the bottom should read "101, southeast along V-101 to V-288, west along V-288 to V-484,".

3. In the 2d line from the bottom, "areas" should read "area".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY**

**40 CFR Part 63**

[AD-FRL-5272-1]

RIN 2060-AD-94

**National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants: Petroleum Refineries**

*Correction*

In rule document 95-20252 beginning on page 43244 in the issue of Friday, August 18, 1995, make the following corrections:

**§ 63.640 [Corrected]**

1. On page 43261, in the third column, in § 63.640(h)(5)(iii), in the second and third lines, "June 18, 2001" should read "February 18, 2001".

**§ 63.642 [Corrected]**

2. On page 43267, in the first column, in § 63.642(g), the equation should read as follows:

$$E_A = 0.02 \sum EPV_1 + \sum EPV_2 + 0.05 \sum ES_1 + \sum ES_2 + \sum EGLR_{1C} + \sum EGLR_2 + (R) \sum EMV_1 + \sum EMV_2 + \sum EWW_{1C} + \sum EWW_2$$

**§ 63.652 [Corrected]**

3. On page 43283, in § 63.652(j)(1)(ii), the equation should read as follows:

$$\text{Percent reduction} = \frac{E_B - \frac{(E_{PP} \times P_B)}{P_{PP}}}{E_B} \times 100\%$$

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D